

Cr. Appeal No. 48 of 2017.

01.02.2017

Present: Mr. Anoop Chitkara, Advocate for the appellants.

Cr. Appeal No. 48 of 2017.

Notice. Learned Additional Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of the respondent-State.

Cr. MP No. 128 of 2017.

Notice in the above terms. Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

In the meanwhile, the sentence imposed upon applicants/appellants by the Court of learned Special Judge, Kangra at Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra vide judgment dated 20.1.2017 passed in Corruption Case No. 14/D/2011 is suspended till further orders subject to their furnishing personal bonds in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- each with one surety each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the learned Trial Court. Learned Counsel for the applicants/appellants has stated that the fine imposed by learned Trial Court already stands deposited.

Copy dasti.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Vacation Judge

February 01, 2017
(Guleria)

