

**Cr. Appeal No. 43 of 2017**

01.01.2018

Present: Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Virender K. Verma, Addl. AG with Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Dy. AG and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondent/State.

As prayed, list for consideration on Cr. MP No. 1515 of 2017, after three weeks.

As prayed, list alongwith Cr. Appeals No. 48, 50, 51 and 52 of 2017.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**1<sup>st</sup> January, 2018**  
(raman)

