

**Cr. Appeal No. 48 of 2017**

26.03.2019      Present:      Ms. Sheetal Vyas, Advocate, for the appellant.  
  
Mr. S.C. Sharma, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans and Mr. P.K. Bhatti, Additional Advocates Generals, with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

**Cr. MP No. 388 of 2019**

The application, which is duly supported with an affidavit, for the reasons stated therein, is allowed and the applicant, who is son of deceased appellant No. 2, is permitted to continue the present appeal and is substituted in place of deceased appellant No. 2. The application stands disposed of.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**March 26, 2019**  
(raman)