

**Cr. Appeal No. 43 of 2017 along with
Cr. Appeal Nos. 48, 50, 51 and 52 of
2017**

Cr. Appeal No. 43 of 2017

31.7.2019

Present: Mr.Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.S.C. Sharma and Mr.Desh Raj Thakur,
Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr.R.P. Singh,
Deputy Advocate General, for respondent-State.

Cr. Appeal No. 48 of 2017

Mr.B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr.Nitin
Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.S.C. Sharma and Mr.Desh Raj Thakur,
Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr.R.P. Singh,
Deputy Advocate General, for respondent-State.

Cr. Appeal Nos. 50, 51 and 52 of 2017

Mr.Varun Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.Vivek
Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant(s).

Mr.S.C. Sharma and Mr.Desh Raj Thakur,
Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr.R.P. Singh,
Deputy Advocate General, for respondent-State.

**Cr.M.P. No. 1515 of 2017 in Cr. Appeal No. 43 of
2017**

This application was filed in the year 2017.
Thereafter early hearing application being Cr.M.P. No. 197 of
2018 was allowed. Therefore, this application has become
infructuous and is dismissed accordingly.

**Cr.M.P. No. 128 of 2017 in Cr. Appeal No. 48 of
2017**

As per office report, bail bonds furnished by the
appellant have been received. However, there is no
information with respect to deposit of fine in the trial Court.

Order dated 1.2.2017 is confirmed, subject to deposit of fine in the trial Court within four weeks' from today and production of receipt thereof in the Registry of this Court. Registry also to verify from the trial Court about deposit of fine, as on 1.2.2017 a statement was made by learned counsel for the appellant that fine has already been deposited in the trial Court. The application stands disposed of.

Cr. Appeal Nos. 50, 51 and 52 of 2017

There is no intimation regarding deposit of fine by the appellant(s). Learned counsel for the appellant(s) submit that the same stands deposited. Photocopies of receipts be filed in the Registry.

Cr. Appeal Nos. 43, 48, 50, 51 & 52 of 2017

List for hearing on **5th September, 2019.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

31st July, 2019
(Keshav)