

Cr.Appeal No.43 of 2017 a/w Cr.Appeal Nos.48, 50, 51 and 52 of 2017

Cr.Appeal NO.43 of 2017

23.09.2021

Present: Mr.Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Yudhvir Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr.Appeal No.48 of 2017

Mr.Parvesh Negi, Advocate, vice Mr.Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Yudhvir Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr.Appeal Nos. 50, 51 and 52 of 2017

None for the appellants.

Mr.Yudhvir Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Learned counsel for the appellants in Cr.Appeal Nos.50, 51 and 52 of 2017 is not available right now and learned counsel for the appellants in Cr.Appeal Nos.43 and 48 of 2017 seek adjournment.

Being so, matters are adjourned.

List on 08.11.2021.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

September 23, 2021
(Purohit)