

Naresh Katoch vs.State of H.P. and connected matters

Cr. Appeal No. 43 of 2017 a/w Cr. Appeals No.48, 50, 51 and 52 of 2017

25.11.2022 Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate and Mr. Vikrant Thakur and Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocates, for the respective appellant(s), in the respective appeals.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent-State, in all the appeals.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that he may be granted some more time to prepare the case.

As prayed for, list on 16.12.2022.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 25, 2022
(narender)