

**Naresh Katoch vs. State of H.P. & connected matters.
Cr. Appeal No. 43 of 2017 a/w Cr. Appeal nos. 48, 50, 51 & 52 of 2017**

25.05.2023 Present: Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

M/s Tejasvi Sharma, Pushpinder Singh Jaswal and Baldev Negi, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Cr. Appeal No. 48 of 2017

Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

M/s Tejasvi Sharma, Pushpinder Singh Jaswal and Baldev Negi, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Cr. Appeal Nos. 50, 51 and 52 of 2017

Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate, with M/s Vivek Sharma and Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for the appellants-State.

M/s Tejasvi Sharma, Pushpinder Singh Jaswal and Baldev Negi, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Heard Mr. Ajay Kochhar, learned Senior Counsel for the appellants further. List for continuation on **26.05.2023**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 25, 2023
(*Vinod*)