

Sanjeev Kumar & Anr. vs State of HP a/w connected matters

Cr. Appeal No.48 of 2017 a/w
Cr. Appeal No.43, No.50 to 52 of 2017

08.05.2024 **Present:** **Cr.A No.48/17**
Ms. Tejasvi and Ms. Jai Prabha, Advocates vice
Ms. Sheetal Vyas, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. Pratush Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent-State.

Cr.A No.50/17, No.51/17 and No.52/17
Mr. Ajay Kochar, Senior Advocate for appellant.
Mr. Pratush Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent-State.

Cr.A No.43/17
Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. Pratush Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent-State.

Requisitioned records have been received.

Parties jointly pray for time to inspect the records.

Prayer allowed, as per norms.

List after four weeks.

May 8, 2024
(Chiranjeev)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge