

Sanjeev Kumar & Anr. Vs. State of HP a/w connected matters

Cr. Appeal No. 48 of 2017 a/w Cr. Appeal No. 43, 50 to 52 of 2017

25.06.2024 Present: **Cr. Appeal No. 48 of 2017**
Ms. Sheetal Vyas, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent-State.

Cr. Appeal Nos. 50 to 52 of 2017

Mr. Ajay Kochar, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent-State.

Cr. Appeal No. 43 of 2017

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent-State.

As prayed, list on 11.07.2024.

June 25, 2024
(Sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge