

**Naresh Katoch versus State of H.P alongwith
connected matters**

Cr. Appeal Nos. 43, 48, 50, 51 & 52 of 2017

Cr. Appeal No. 43 of 2017

12.08.2025 Present: Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Lokinder Kuthleria, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Prashant Sen, Mr. Ajeet Sharma and Ms. Sunena Chandhari, Deputy Advocates General for respondent -State.

Cr. Appeal Nos. 50, 51 and 52 of 2017

Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Swati, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Lokinder Kuthleria, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Prashant Sen, Mr. Ajeet Sharma and Ms. Sunena Chandhari, Deputy Advocates General for respondent -State.

Cr. Appeal No.48 of 2017

Mr. N.S. Chandel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Lokinder Kuthleria, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Prashant Sen, Mr. Ajeet Sharma and Ms. Sunena Chandhari, Deputy Advocates General for respondent -State.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list

on 26.08.2025.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

August 12, 2025
(y.s)