

Naresh Katoch Vs. State of H.P. along with connected matters.

Cr. Appeal Nos. 43, 48, 50, 51 and 52 of 2017

Cr. Appeal No. 43 of 2017

26.8.2025 Present: Mr. Ankush Das Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr. Appeal Nos. 50, 51 and 52 of 2017

Ms. Pritika, Advocate, vice Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for the appellant(s), in all the appeals.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State, in all the appeals.

Cr. Appeal No. 48 of 2017

Mr. N.S. Chandel, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

As per leave note circulated by learned Senior Counsel in Criminal Appeal Nos. 51, 51 and 52 of 2017, list these matters for hearing on 3.9.2025.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

26th August, 2025
(Chander)