

**Naresh Katoch vs. State of H.P. alongwith
connected matters.**

Cr.Appeal Nos. 43,48,50, 51 and 52 of 2017

Cr.Appeal No. 43 of 2017

03.09.2025 Present:

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent/State.

Cr. Apepal Nos. 50, 51 and 52 of 2017

Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for the
appellant(s), in all the appeals.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent/State in all the
appeals.

Cr.Appeal No. 48 of 2017

M/s Udit Shaurya Kaushik and Shwetima
Dogra, Advocates, for the appellant.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent/State.

Cr.Appeal Nos. 43,48,50, 51 and 52 of 2017

At the request of learned counsel for the
appellant(s) in all the appeals, list the matter after three
weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

03rd September, 2025
(ravinder)