

Naresh Katoch vs. State of H.P.

alongwith

connected matters.

Cr.Appeal Nos. 43,48,50, 51 and 52 of 2017

Cr.Appeal No. 43 of 2017

22.11.2025 Present:

Mr. Supriya Chaudhary, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, for the appellant.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr. Appeal Nos. 50, 51 and 52 of 2017

Ms Sawati Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for the appellant(s), in all the appeals.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State in all the appeals.

Cr.Appeal No. 48 of 2017

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr.Appeal Nos. 43,48,50, 51 and 52 of 2017

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant(s) in all the appeals, list the matter after two weeks as last opportunity.

It is made clear that in case failure to argue

the matters, the same would be sent to the Secretary,
H.P. High Court Legal Services Committee for
appointment of a Legal Aid Counsel.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

22nd November, 2025.
(ravinder)

