

Naresh Katoch vs. State of H.P. a/w connected matters

Cr. Appeal Nos. 43, 48, 50, 51 and 52 of 2017

Cr. Appeal No. 43 of 2017

02.04.2026 Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr. Appeal No. 48 of 2017

Mr. Randeep S. Rai, Sr. Advocate with M/s Anurag Arora, Radhika Mehta, Sukriti Rai, Arjun S. Rai and Farhad Kohli, Advocates for the appellant.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr. Appeal Nos. 50, 51 and 52 of 2017

Ms. Swati, Advocate vice Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate for the appellants (in all the appeals).

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent(s)/State, in all the appeals.

Ms. Oshin Anand Chauhan, Advocate, Legal Aid Counsel has appeared on behalf of appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 48 of 2017 but the party has already engaged Mr. Randeep S. Rai, Sr. Advocate, therefore, she is discharged.

List the matter for hearing in due course.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

2nd April, 2026
(Nikita)